USDA SECTION 502 GUARANTEED ARRA HOMEOWNERSHIP LOANS
American Recovery and Reinvestment (ARRA) Obligations, Through September FY2010

HAC

States

ALASKA
ALABAMA
ARKANSAS
ARIZONA
CALIFORNIA
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE
FLORIDA
GEORGIA

GUAM

HAWAII

IOWA

IDAHO

ILLINOIS
INDIANA
KANSAS
KENTUCKY
LOUISIANA
MASSACHUSETTS
MARYLAND
MAINE
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MISSOURI
MISSISSIPPI
MONTANA
NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH DAKOTA
NEBRASKA

NEW HAMPSHIRE
NEW JERSEY
NEW MEXICO
NEVADA

NEW YORK
OHIO
OKLAHOMA
OREGON
PENNSYLVANIA
PUERTO RICO
RHODE ISLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH DAKOTA
TENNESSEE
TEXAS

UTAH

VIRGINIA
VIRGIN ISLANDS
VERMONT
WASHINGTON
WISCONSIN
WEST VIRGINIA
WYOMING

U.S. Totals

ARRA

Guaranteed Purchase

Loans

14
288
277
303
160

67

37

30
307
228

33
138
148
365
325
122
226
491

69

80
215
684
169
322

80
106
630

29

91

71

52

25

24
164
577
175
180
243
141

11
154
129
258
311
154
128

42
152
261
110

47

9,449

Obligation

$2,750,979
$34,531,149
$28,797,751
$37,934,302
$26,555,601
$11,053,316
$6,857,164
$5,472,173
$37,136,648
$27,132,903
$840,744
$8,578,513
$13,053,389
$19,517,318
$32,318,349
$31,609,229
$11,939,986
$23,963,864
$65,421,443
$13,247,640
$14,755,635
$28,434,431
$65,518,451
$18,878,092
$32,232,616
$9,172,647
$16,084,629
$85,323,416
$3,189,627
$7,400,737
$11,374,478
$10,832,610
$3,575,185
$3,200,658
$18,787,956
$55,766,471
$18,520,759
$27,944,506
$29,605,063
$16,470,741
$2,245,212
$19,152,295
$13,967,095
$29,055,276
$37,950,569
$24,982,073
$18,720,512
$160,000
$6,489,788
$28,072,696
$31,465,399
$12,819,964
$7,291,440

$1,148,153,489

Source: HAC Tabulations of RD 205 Report Data

ARRA

Guaranteed Refinance

Loans

0
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42

571

Obligation

$0
$3,044,748
$1,250,298
$613,588
$308,074
$1,225,138
$208,921
$142,710
$930,691
$959,915
$0
$408,441
$986,884
$428,662
$6,079,267
$1,913,172
$1,280,012
$1,787,468
$2,496,966
$461,365
$470,401
$853,602
$4,756,294
$3,499,506
$4,804,769
$1,490,006
$1,821,882
$5,392,207
$0
$169,200
$348,573
$182,814
$182,039
$229,276
$0
$2,843,642
$582,743
$0
$886,332
$0

$0
$1,143,099
$779,421
$1,198,249
$263,312
$3,572,994
$1,455,365
$0
$320,490
$332,055
$10,131,589
$183,239
$198,190

72,617,609

Housing Assistance Council

Loans

14
313
289
306
162

73

38

31
313
235

35
149
151
425
343
134
243
508

71

82
220
726
196
363

91
117
665

29

93

73

53

26

25
164
602
179
180
250
141

11
163
136
270
313
175
139

1

44
154
342
111

48

10,020

ARRA
Total
Obligation

$2,750,979
$37,575,897
$30,048,049
$38,547,890
$26,863,675
$12,278,454
$7,066,085
$5,614,883
$38,067,339
$28,092,818
$840,744
$8,986,954
$14,040,273
$19,945,980
$38,397,616
$33,522,401
$13,219,998
$25,751,332
$67,918,409
$13,709,005
$15,226,036
$29,288,033
$70,274,745
$22,377,598
$37,037,385
$10,662,653
$17,906,511
$90,715,623
$3,189,627
$7,569,937
$11,723,051
$11,015,424
$3,757,224
$3,429,934
$18,787,956
$58,610,113
$19,103,502
$27,944,506
$30,491,395
$16,470,741
$2,245,212
$20,295,394
$14,746,516
$30,253,525
$38,213,881
$28,555,067
$20,175,877
$160,000
$6,810,278
$28,404,751
$41,596,988
$13,003,203
$7,489,630

$1,220,771,098



